
Market Report for the Week of November 27, 2023

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 299,679,845,134 134,705,490 8.30 % 1.80 3032

Topix100 182,281,358,180 28,973,740 10.05 % 0.70 99

Nikkei 225 199,167,960,092 37,473,380 8.93 % 0.74 225

TopixMid400 44,954,825,926 15,732,740 4.84 % 1.19 399

Small & Others 28,795,637,478 27,737,000 7.16 % 4.71 1523

Non Topix 15,232,552,484 38,460,440 6.66 % 8.12 851

ETFs & REITs 28,415,471,066 23,801,570 11.90 % 4.87 160

Prime 255,294,381,688 63,713,040 8.18 % 1.14 1619

Standard 7,687,773,378 34,072,760 6.06 % 12.27 898

Growth 8,282,219,002 13,118,120 6.67 % 5.32 355

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 417,287,341,620 17.43% 0.59

1570 NFNKLV 72,297,592,540 13.20% 1.06

8035 TKOELCN 29,062,712,500 11.68% 0.51

7011 MHI 29,036,700,880 11.53% 0.65

9983 FASTRET 27,245,529,150 12.60% 0.67

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 222,630,810 86.33% 554.46

6731 PIXELA 132,199,530 85.89% 2309.70

7647 ONTSU 124,137,440 46.71% 181.37

2309 CMIC HD 1,293,436,900 36.58% 1.71

2453 JBR 669,728,420 35.78% 4.16

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 132,199,530 85.89% 2309.70

8918 LAND 222,630,810 86.33% 554.46

7647 ONTSU 124,137,440 46.71% 181.37

6740 JDI 285,379,790 21.10% 148.29

2370 MEDINET 407,567,070 20.13% 67.65

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 18,546,929,879 34.65% 33,994,104

6920 LASRTEC 417,287,341,620 17.43% 22,921,760

6731 PIXELA 132,199,530 85.89% 9,927,360

1570 NFNKLV 72,297,592,540 13.20% 5,415,122

6315 TOWA 14,884,991,100 10.51% 5,141,300

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 417,287,341,620 17.43% 0.59

8035 TKOELCN 29,062,712,500 11.68% 0.51

7011 MHI 29,036,700,880 11.53% 0.65

9983 FASTRET 27,245,529,150 12.60% 0.67

6857 ADVNTST 25,890,122,970 11.35% 0.80

6146 DISCO 24,656,846,470 15.65% 0.95

8306 MUFG 24,091,974,330 5.46% 1.33

6861 KEYENCE 21,552,890,900 14.93% 1.13

7203 TOYOTA 17,599,836,850 5.28% 0.64

9984 SOFTBNKG 15,317,508,230 8.05% 0.61

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9107 K-LINE 19,138,214,360 8.43% 0.55

7735 SCREEN 12,606,132,000 12.52% 2.17

6526 SOCIONXT 8,111,379,800 6.99% 1.28

9104 MTI-OSK 5,853,056,850 6.29% 0.82

4385 MERCARI 4,200,446,360 6.05% 0.97

5406 KOBESTL 3,607,201,240 4.19% 1.09

6201 TOY-IND 3,399,496,150 6.82% 1.27

4062 IBIDEN 3,304,001,520 6.94% 0.86

3697 SHIFT 2,849,331,900 10.04% 2.92

3436 SUMCO 2,261,571,470 4.45% 1.15

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6315 TOWA 14,884,991,100 10.51% 4.41

3778 SAKURA 8,364,836,250 7.72% 2.15

6254 NOMURAMI 3,604,333,700 7.03% 2.08

3498 KASUMIGA 2,979,745,600 7.33% 4.27

6590 SIBAURA 2,862,934,700 12.29% 5.31

6525 KOKUSAI 2,523,432,250 3.62% 4.00

5032 ANYCOLOR 2,227,030,550 9.11% 4.27

1514 SUMISEKI 1,923,559,150 6.27% 3.22

6961 ENPLAS 1,876,710,900 8.20% 4.45

6871 MICRONI 1,588,183,550 12.18% 5.89

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 7,150,463,920 8.06% 4.17

6502 TOSHIBA 6,320,802,920 16.72% 3.15

2160 GNI 5,062,461,570 7.01% 5.54

6072 JIBANNET 3,552,280,280 16.35% 9.84

6228 J.E.T. 2,925,241,200 6.63% 3.49

3133 KAIHAN 1,557,220,950 7.64% 2.99

6223 SEIBUGIK 1,350,452,980 6.66% 1.80

6227 AIMECHAT 1,186,848,900 6.64% 4.53

2702 MCDNALD 1,042,169,400 10.15% 4.52

7564 WORKMAN 979,726,150 8.03% 3.93

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 72,297,592,540 13.20% 1.06

1357 NFNKDOUB 18,546,929,879 34.65% 22.44

1459 RK 225DI 8,699,444,845 19.05% 5.30

1458 RK 225LV 8,676,978,991 18.13% 1.07

1579 225 BULL 8,013,000,390 16.68% 1.07

1360 NKBEAR-2 6,319,295,842 14.12% 1.95

1321 NFNK225 3,183,773,030 6.99% 1.56

2621 IS20YUS 776,722,609 5.85% 1.44

8951 NBF 694,343,100 7.28% 4.88

8952 JRE 645,271,500 6.57% 4.90

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 417,287,341,620 17.43% 0.59

8035 TKOELCN 29,062,712,500 11.68% 0.51

7011 MHI 29,036,700,880 11.53% 0.65

9983 FASTRET 27,245,529,150 12.60% 0.67

6857 ADVNTST 25,890,122,970 11.35% 0.80

6146 DISCO 24,656,846,470 15.65% 0.95

8306 MUFG 24,091,974,330 5.46% 1.33

6861 KEYENCE 21,552,890,900 14.93% 1.13

9107 K-LINE 19,138,214,360 8.43% 0.55

7203 TOYOTA 17,599,836,850 5.28% 0.64

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6228 J.E.T. 2,925,241,200 6.63% 3.49

1514 SUMISEKI 1,923,559,150 6.27% 3.22

7014 NAMURA 1,407,487,440 4.67% 3.01

6223 SEIBUGIK 1,350,452,980 6.66% 1.80

6227 AIMECHAT 1,186,848,900 6.64% 4.53

2702 MCDNALD 1,042,169,400 10.15% 4.52

7564 WORKMAN 979,726,150 8.03% 3.93

4581 TS PHAHD 962,071,310 3.26% 0.32

6425 UNIVERSL 929,025,810 6.58% 2.55

6890 FERROTEC 896,370,270 6.43% 2.47

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 7,150,463,920 8.06% 4.17

2160 GNI 5,062,461,570 7.01% 5.54

6072 JIBANNET 3,552,280,280 16.35% 9.84

3133 KAIHAN 1,557,220,950 7.64% 2.99

7342 WEALTHNV 969,576,290 4.56% 2.18

4194 VISIONAL 941,706,600 11.35% 3.70

2998 CREAL 881,402,850 7.24% 2.52

6521 OXIDE 821,424,700 6.12% 2.94

6522 ASTERISK 786,622,050 7.39% 3.14

3237 INTRANCE 773,239,130 10.66% 14.57
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 17.43% 417,287,341,620 0.59

6146 DISCO 15.65% 24,656,846,470 0.95

6861 KEYENCE 14.93% 21,552,890,900 1.13

9983 FASTRET 12.60% 27,245,529,150 0.67

8035 TKOELCN 11.68% 29,062,712,500 0.51

9843 NITORIHD 11.56% 7,379,346,560 1.03

7011 MHI 11.53% 29,036,700,880 0.65

6857 ADVNTST 11.35% 25,890,122,970 0.80

6301 KOMATSU 10.14% 5,339,022,150 0.79

4911 SHISEIDO 9.64% 8,598,832,070 1.03

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 12.52% 12,606,132,000 2.17

3697 SHIFT 10.04% 2,849,331,900 2.92

4716 ORACLEJ 9.74% 414,292,950 2.19

1951 EXEO G 9.62% 335,065,000 1.30

4118 KANEKA 8.59% 138,677,600 1.01

6028 TECNOPRO 8.53% 337,810,670 1.66

2175 SMS 8.50% 487,532,780 1.53

9107 K-LINE 8.43% 19,138,214,360 0.55

8473 SBI 8.21% 1,329,703,820 1.24

1333 MARUNICI 8.18% 161,624,540 2.00

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 86.33% 222,630,810 554.46

2309 CMIC HD 36.58% 1,293,436,900 1.71

2453 JBR 35.78% 669,728,420 4.16

6740 JDI 21.10% 285,379,790 148.29

9995 GLOSEL 18.93% 529,797,400 5.08

3784 VINX 15.99% 192,506,530 1.76

7718 STAR 13.55% 288,139,010 3.45

4312 CYBRNET 13.11% 610,719,580 4.26

9552 M&ARESER 13.07% 1,161,105,500 5.25

7581 SAIZERY 12.72% 1,465,250,000 6.13

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 85.89% 132,199,530 2309.70

7647 ONTSU 46.71% 124,137,440 181.37

9888 UEX 25.52% 136,538,180 9.24

6085 ARCHITSJ 25.10% 369,081,210 3.55

2370 MEDINET 20.13% 407,567,070 67.65

7692 EINFINIT 17.18% 118,173,950 31.74

6502 TOSHIBA 16.72% 6,320,802,920 3.15

6072 JIBANNET 16.35% 3,552,280,280 9.84

4334 YUKE’S 16.02% 351,792,270 6.16

3825 REMIX 13.47% 124,595,770 7.11

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 34.65% 18,546,929,879 22.44

1580 225 BEAR 19.65% 290,721,943 1.33

1459 RK 225DI 19.05% 8,699,444,845 5.30

1458 RK 225LV 18.13% 8,676,978,991 1.07

1579 225 BULL 16.68% 8,013,000,390 1.07

1360 NKBEAR-2 14.12% 6,319,295,842 1.95

1366 IF 225DI 13.79% 419,105,961 8.14

1570 NFNKLV 13.20% 72,297,592,540 1.06

3468 STARASIA 11.53% 135,719,970 5.60

2870 IFN100DI 11.29% 141,683,275 1.72

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2309 CMIC HD 36.58% 1,293,436,900 1.71

2453 JBR 35.78% 669,728,420 4.16

6740 JDI 21.10% 285,379,790 148.29

9995 GLOSEL 18.93% 529,797,400 5.08

6920 LASRTEC 17.43% 417,287,341,620 0.59

6502 TOSHIBA 16.72% 6,320,802,920 3.15

6146 DISCO 15.65% 24,656,846,470 0.95

6861 KEYENCE 14.93% 21,552,890,900 1.13

7718 STAR 13.55% 288,139,010 3.45

9552 M&ARESER 13.07% 1,161,105,500 5.25

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 86.33% 222,630,810 554.46

6731 PIXELA 85.89% 132,199,530 2309.70

7647 ONTSU 46.71% 124,137,440 181.37

9888 UEX 25.52% 136,538,180 9.24

7692 EINFINIT 17.18% 118,173,950 31.74

4334 YUKE’S 16.02% 351,792,270 6.16

3784 VINX 15.99% 192,506,530 1.76

3825 REMIX 13.47% 124,595,770 7.11

7610 TAY TWO 13.29% 106,980,160 14.49

4312 CYBRNET 13.11% 610,719,580 4.26

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6085 ARCHITSJ 25.10% 369,081,210 3.55

2370 MEDINET 20.13% 407,567,070 67.65

6072 JIBANNET 16.35% 3,552,280,280 9.84

7776 CELLSEED 12.57% 104,910,580 7.18

4194 VISIONAL 11.35% 941,706,600 3.70

3237 INTRANCE 10.66% 773,239,130 14.57

4593 HEALIOS 10.27% 164,556,070 9.05

6573 AGILE 8.91% 113,385,020 6.64

4571 NANO 8.86% 132,422,870 6.84

4165 PLAID 8.42% 103,025,000 5.84

c©2023 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.



Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 5.81 3,365,302,990 4.03%

4689 LY CORP 2.37 824,043,390 3.61%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.79 689,998,000 4.24%

7201 NISSAN 1.74 1,873,359,210 2.73%

5020 ENEOS 1.74 606,954,240 2.49%

8604 NOMRAHD 1.68 223,129,890 1.08%

6501 HITACHI 1.47 6,456,940,470 8.07%

9735 SECOM 1.44 1,215,543,040 5.87%

6752 PANASNIC 1.36 2,638,155,130 6.59%

8308 RESONA 1.34 710,278,910 2.27%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 4.25 472,696,310 1.80%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.33 105,700,520 2.13%

3697 SHIFT 2.92 2,849,331,900 10.04%

4005 SMICHEM 2.69 193,727,670 1.28%

8111 GOLDWIN 2.48 442,981,500 5.23%

9831 YAMADAHD 2.46 123,124,660 2.16%

7167 MEBUKIFG 2.38 112,346,780 1.56%

7205 HINOMTR 2.36 121,720,980 2.41%

3880 DAIO PP 2.30 105,080,920 6.23%

4587 PEPTID 2.27 263,804,280 5.84%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 554.46 222,630,810 86.33%

6740 JDI 148.29 285,379,790 21.10%

2353 NP-PARK 15.81 165,038,190 12.35%

4714 RISO KY 13.09 250,247,460 10.72%

3667 ENISH 12.31 185,733,950 10.24%

9424 JPN-COMM 12.19 288,644,020 9.93%

8346 TOHO BK 9.91 112,156,920 8.63%

2317 SYSTENA 9.71 639,931,490 10.17%

7918 VIAHD 9.64 133,843,610 12.09%

7383 NETPROHD 9.34 148,816,380 10.36%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6731 PIXELA 2309.70 132,199,530 85.89%

7647 ONTSU 181.37 124,137,440 46.71%

2370 MEDINET 67.65 407,567,070 20.13%

6993 DAIKOKYA 50.23 430,523,880 11.54%

7692 EINFINIT 31.74 118,173,950 17.18%

7111 INEST 22.39 118,162,700 9.72%

9969 SHOKUBU 14.94 350,699,720 8.02%

3237 INTRANCE 14.57 773,239,130 10.66%

7610 TAY TWO 14.49 106,980,160 13.29%

6072 JIBANNET 9.84 3,552,280,280 16.35%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 22.44 18,546,929,879 34.65%

1366 IF 225DI 8.14 419,105,961 13.79%

1571 NFNKIV 6.01 237,538,731 4.32%

3468 STARASIA 5.60 135,719,970 11.53%

3226 ACCOMMO 5.38 259,840,400 8.61%

1459 RK 225DI 5.30 8,699,444,845 19.05%

3287 HOSINORR 5.00 120,610,800 8.53%

8952 JRE 4.90 645,271,500 6.57%

8951 NBF 4.88 694,343,100 7.28%

8963 INV 4.61 397,395,400 9.86%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 148.29 285,379,790 21.10%

2353 NP-PARK 15.81 165,038,190 12.35%

4714 RISO KY 13.09 250,247,460 10.72%

9424 JPN-COMM 12.19 288,644,020 9.93%

8346 TOHO BK 9.91 112,156,920 8.63%

2317 SYSTENA 9.71 639,931,490 10.17%

7383 NETPROHD 9.34 148,816,380 10.36%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.01 366,137,250 8.69%

4344 SOURCENX 8.92 211,051,860 9.23%

8524 NORTHPBK 8.60 135,580,720 5.92%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6731 PIXELA 2309.70 132,199,530 85.89%

8918 LAND 554.46 222,630,810 86.33%

7647 ONTSU 181.37 124,137,440 46.71%

6993 DAIKOKYA 50.23 430,523,880 11.54%

7692 EINFINIT 31.74 118,173,950 17.18%

7111 INEST 22.39 118,162,700 9.72%

9969 SHOKUBU 14.94 350,699,720 8.02%

7610 TAY TWO 14.49 106,980,160 13.29%

3667 ENISH 12.31 185,733,950 10.24%

7918 VIAHD 9.64 133,843,610 12.09%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 67.65 407,567,070 20.13%

3237 INTRANCE 14.57 773,239,130 10.66%

6072 JIBANNET 9.84 3,552,280,280 16.35%

4477 BASE 9.11 300,376,050 7.96%

4593 HEALIOS 9.05 164,556,070 10.27%

7776 CELLSEED 7.18 104,910,580 12.57%

4571 NANO 6.84 132,422,870 8.86%

6573 AGILE 6.64 113,385,020 8.91%

7074 247 6.47 223,036,490 4.78%

4485 JTOWER 6.32 641,915,900 6.39%
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